© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com XV 1
XV\032003\Q1
Single Output to 30A 420 Vac
No Heat Sink, Hybrid Relay
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry standard package
• Combines the best of solid-state and
electromechanical relays

Part Number Description
XV46D30K 30A, 420 Vac
Part Number Explanation
Series XV
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 46 = 420 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
3) Control Range: K = 20–30 Vdc, *C = 12 Vdc also available
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 – XV relay; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range* 20 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 31 41 mAdc
Must Turn-Off Voltage 10 Vdc
Input Resistance (Typical) 640 Ohms
Reverse Voltage Protection 30 Vdc
Control Frequency 1 Hz
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Figure 2 – XV relay
XV 46 D 30 K
1.
77
 (
45
)
1.75 (44.5)
2.
41
 (6
1.
3)
1.
70
 (
43
.2
)
1.00 (25.4)
M4 1.10 (28)
.3
5
(9
)
1.
87
 (
47
.6
)
.2
7
(6
.8
)
M3.5
WEIGHT: 5.64 oz (160g)
Ø.19 (Ø4.7)
A1+
 SSR
EMR
Supply
t1
t2t3
LED
VL
Vc
Load
A1-
T1
L1
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Figure 3 – XV relay